Construction Period Monthly Rent

(a) The Construction Period Monthly Rent for each of the first twenty-four (24) 
calendar months of the Construction Period shall equal the product of the number of acres in the
Leased Premises on the first day of such month, multiplied by One Thousand One Hundred 
Twenty-Five Dollars ($1,125).  

(b) The Construction Period Monthly Rent for each of the remaining calendar months 
of the Construction Period shall equal the product of the number of acres in the Leased Premises 
on the first day of such month, multiplied by One Thousand Four Hundred Six and 25/100 
Dollars ($1,406.25).  

(c) The Construction Period Monthly Rent shall be paid in advance on the first (1st) 
day of each calendar month during the Construction Period, commencing on the Starting Date.  

Section 4.02. Annual Base Rent During the Initial Term

(a) For the First Lease Year of the Initial Term, Lessee shall pay to Authority an 
Annual Base Rent equal to the product of (i) Twenty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($22,500), multiplied by (ii) the number of acres in the Leased Premises on the first day of the 
First Lease Year, multiplied by (iii)  the First CPI Adjustment Factor.

(b) For each Lease Year of the Initial Term after the First Lease Year of the Initial 
Term, Lessee shall pay to Authority an Annual Base Rent equal to the product of (i) the Annual